SCS/SNC RETIREES ASSOCIATION

2024 PURPOSE:

To serve as a voluntary Association of Retired Employees of Southern Company Services and Southern Nuclear. Specifically, to:

- 1. Foster fellowship.
- 2. Promote recreational activities.
- 3. Facilitate social contacts and updated information concerning retirees and retired life.
- 4. Communicate information on the activities of Southern Company, Southern Nuclear and Southern Company Services.
- 5. Perform community service projects in the Birmingham area.

2024 SCS/SNC Retirees Membership Qualifications & Dues:

(Note: Employees retiring after September 2023, the 2024 dues are NOT required.)

- 1. Regular Members -
 - Employees retired from Southern Company with pension or long-term disability **Dues \$20.00**
 - Employees retired from Southern Company with pension or long-term disability outside (50-mile radius) the Birmingham area. **Dues \$10.00**

No dues required

Dues \$10.00

- 2. Associate Members:
 - Spouse of a dues paying Regular Member
 - Surviving spouse of a deceased Regular Member
- 3. Honorary Members: Employees retired from Southern Company with a pension or long-term disability who are physically unable to participate. No dues required

SCS/SNC RETIREES – 2024 Membership Application	
Retiree Name:	Phone:
Associate / Spouse Name:	Phone:
Honorary Name:	Phone:
Address:	
Birthday (Month/Day):	Date of Retirement:
Spouse's Birthday (Month/Day):	
E-Mail Address:	$\underline{\qquad} Retired from: \Box SCS or \Box SNC$

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO SCS/SNC RETIREES

Mail to: Dora Brandt 1616 Heritage Place

Birmingham, AL 35210

Or **PAY ON-LINE** by credit card by using the **PAYMENTS** tab located in the menu below the big picture on our website at scsretirees.com

Please check here if you paid On-Line \Box

Please make your payment and return this form either by US mail to the address shown above or by Email to brandtd@bellsouth.net no later than March 29, 2024